The parties hereto acknowledge that, as of the date of the execution of this Agreement, 33 
Section 10-142 of the Omaha Municipal Code provides as follows: Any amendment to 34 
contracts or purchases which taken alone increases the original bid price as awarded (a) by 35 
ten percent, if the original bid price is one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) or 36 
more, or (b) by seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) or more, shall be approved by the 37 
City Council in advance of the acceptance of any purchase in excess of such limits or the 38 
authorization of any additional work in excess of such limits. However, neither contract nor 39 
purchase amendments will be split to avoid advance approval of the City Council.